DELHI JAL BOARD OFFICE OF DIRECTOR OF REVENUE VARUNALAYA PHASE-II, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI

FT5. No 727/2019

No.DJB/DOR/Tariff/2012/ UCS

Dated: 17-May-12

CIRCULAR

Subject:- Fee and Charges under different categories of Water Connection

It has been observed that different rates of fee and charges viz. Water Advance, Occupier Security, Cost of Meter, Trade Security, Meter Security Meter Rent, Mutation fee etc. on new water connection, mutation, change of category and installation of meter etc. are being followed at Zonal Offices. To make it uniform, fee and charges in different categories are reiterated as under:-

Sl. No.	Component	Cat. I	Cat. IA	Cat.II	Cat.IIA
1 a.01	Opening fee (Water and Sewer)	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-
2	Water advance (Which is adjustable in 1st bill)	1" and above = Rs. 100/- per dwelling unit to be fed by the W.C.		15 mm = Rs. 200/- 25 mm and above = Rs. 1,000/- per 25 mm.	
3	Occupier Security (In all cases other than	100/-	100/-	500/-	500/-
	owner as per Sale deed, registered GPA, allotment letter of DDA etc.)			Name Pers Source Provide and Antiques	
4	Trade Security	Nil	Nil	500/-	500/-
5	Road Restoration charges (Water)	800/- (For JJR Rs.200/-)	800/-	1600/-	1600/-
6.	Road Restoration charges (Sewer)	1600/- (For JJR Rs.400)	1600/-	3200/-	3200/-
7.	Special Reading charges	20/-	20/-	20/-	20/-

EE (ADP)

The -

8.	Disconnection	Disconnection from Ferrule = Rs. 1000/-		
	charges	Temporary disconnection = 100/-		
9	Meter Security	As per the following sizes of Meter		
		15 mm : Rs. 400		
	e e	20 mm : Rs. 800		
	15	25 mm : Rs. 1000		
	V	40 mm : Rs. 1600		
	n 20	50 mm : Rs. 2700		
		80 mm : Rs. 3400		
	W	100 mm : Rs. 5000		
		150 mm : Rs. 7600		
		For 200 mm: Rs.20000		
		300 mm : 29000		
10.	Meter Rent/	As per the following sizes of Meter		
	Meter	15 mm: Rs. 10.00		
	maintenance	20 mm : Rs. 10.00		
	charges (per	25 mm : Rs. 10.00		
	month)	40 mm : Rs. 20.00		
	(Applicable in	50 mm : Rs. 20.00		
	case of DJB			
	meter)	100 mm: Rs. 40.00		
		150 mm : Rs. 60.00		
		200 mm: Rs.80.00		
11		250 mm and above : 100		
11	Meter Testing	15 mm : Rs. 50.00		
	fee	20-25 mm : Rs.100		
	e	40-50 : Rs. 200.00		
		80 and above : Rs. 400.00		

This is for information and strict compliance.

(8.\$. JAGLAN)
DIRECTOR OF REVENUE

All Joint Directors (Revenue)
All Dy. Directors (Revenue)
All Zonal Revenue Officers
All Additional Zonal Revenue Officers

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Chairperson, DJB
- 2. Vice Chairperson, DJB
- 3. Chief Secretary, Delhi
- 4. Principal Secretary (UD)
- 5. CEO
- 6. All Members, Delhi Jal Board

- 7. Member (Admn.)/ Member(Finance)/Member (W/S)/Member(Dr.)
- 8. C.V.O
- 9. Addl.CEO/ Director(F&A) /Director (A&P)./Secretary, DJB
- 10. All Chief Engineers
- 11. All Jt.Directors (Revenue)
- 12. All SEs(Maintenance)
- 13. LO(Water) /All ACs
- 14. All EEs(W/S/R)
- 15. All DDs(Revenue/Enforcement)
- 16. Dy.Director(F&A)-I,II,III,IV
- 17. ACA(R)/ Acctt(R)/ JAO(R)HQ
- 18. All ZROs/Addl.ZROs.
- 19. AO(Treasury)
- 20. EE(EDP): to display on DJB website.
- 21. Consultant (PR)
- 22. M/s TCS, 6th Floor, Varunalaya Phase-II, Karol Bagh, New Delhi.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE